## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Mr. Kosta Gara		06/14/2011	INDIVIDUAL: CANADA

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Intelipat Group, LLC	
Street Address:	450 Hillside Drive	
Internal Address:	Building B	
City:	Mesquite	
State/Country:	NEVADA	
Postal Code:	89027	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NEW MEXICO	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85161579	ORGANIC NETWORKER

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)524-2700

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2485242300

Email: tm-mi@cantorcolburn.com
Correspondent Name: Robyn S. Lederman
Address Line 1: 201 W. Big Beaver Rd.

Address Line 2: Suite 1101

Address Line 4: Troy, MICHIGAN 48084

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	HEE0062TUS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robyn S. Lederman
Signature:	/rlederman/
Date:	07/11/2011

Total Attachments: 1 source=Image001#page1.tif

OF \$40.00 8516

TRADEMARK REEL: 004579 FRAME: 0710

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment is made effective as of this 14 day of June 2011, by and between Kosta Gara, an individual who is a citizen of Canada ("Assignor"), and Intelipat Group, LLC, a limited liability company organized under the laws of the state of New Mexico ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor, having its principal offices at 221 N. Rampart Boulevard, Suite 6102, is the owner of United States Trademark Application ORGANIC NETWORKER, Serial No. 85161579, filed October 26, 2010 (the "Mark").

WHEREAS, Assignee, having its principal offices at 450 Hillside Drive, Building B, Suite 200, Mesquite, Nevada 89027, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to said Mark.

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in the United States in and to said Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademark/s and any registrations or future registrations thereof.

Kosta Gara

Assignor

Title:

Intelipat Group, LLC

Assignee

Name:

HBdocs - 10602157v1

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 004579 FRAME: 0711

RECORDED: 07/11/2011